

Perth u3a Membership Form



Scottish Charity SC008302

TitleFirst name	Preferred name
	(if different)
Surname	
Address and postcode	
Home phone	Mobile
E-mail	
you.	s give a contact name, phone number and relationship to
Are you a new member? New members are sent additional information	☐ <b>Yes ☐ No</b> n
<i>Third Age Matters magazine</i> You can choose whether or not to receive copies of <i>Third Age Matters</i> magazine by direct mail.	
Yes, I want to receive <i>Third Age Matters</i> magazines.	
No, I do not want to receive <i>Third Age Matters</i> magazines.	

Please note that, to facilitate your membership, Perth U3A uses and shares your data as follows, under the lawful basis of *legitimate interest* defined in the UK GDPR and the Data Protection Act 2018:

- for administration, planning and management of Perth U3A
- to allow communication between group leaders and their group members
- to communicate information likely to be of interest to members of Perth U3A, for example:
  - o news about Perth U3A
    - o notices about meetings and events
    - o information from the Third Age Trust and U3A Scotland.
- to share with the suppliers of our external membership management system and with the suppliers of services such as the printing of renewal invitations (if you do not have email).
- to send your name and address to the printers of *Third Age Matters* if you have opted to receive it (see selection boxes above) so they can send the magazine directly to you by post.

The minimum data required to enable your membership is your name, postal address and phone number. You can ask for your data to be corrected or ask not to receive *Third Age Trust* magazine by contacting a committee member (you can find their contact details in our printed programme.)